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The Secretary

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.
7, Lyons Range

Kolkata — 700 001

The Secretary

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street

Mumbai Samachar Marg
Mumbai - 400 001

The Vice-President

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
“Exchange Plaza”

Bandra-Kurla Complex

Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400 051

Jayshree Tea & Industries Limited
Industry House

10, Camac Street, 15" Floor
Kolkata — 700017

Dated : 03.04.2018

Ref : Disclosure in Compliance with Regulation 29(2) of the Securities & Exchange Board of India
(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir:

Please note that the Company has sold 2,35,521 Shares of the Target Company. In compliance of
Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 the

disclosure made per “Annexure” is enclosed.

This is for your information and doing needful in the matter.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Kesoram Industries Limited

Authorised Signatory

P + 91 33 2243 5453, 2242 9454
+ 91 33 2248 0764, 2213 0441

F+ 913322109455

E : corporate@kesoram.net

Kesoram Industries Limited

Registered & Corporate Office

9/1 R.N. Mukheriee Road, Kolkata - 700 001
CIN-L17119WB19219PLC0O03429
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Format for disclosures under Re
Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

gulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and

[ Name of the Target Company (TC)

Jayshree Tea & Industries Limited

Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer

Kesoram Industries Ltd

shares of TC are Listed

Whether the acquirer belongs to Yes
Promoter/Promoter group
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the BSE Limited

The National Stock Exchange of India

Limited

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited

Details of the aequisition / disposal as follows

Number

% w.r.t.total
share/voting
capital
wherever
applicable(*)

% w.r.t. total
diluted
share/voting
capital of the
TE

**)

Before the sale / aequisition under

consideration, holding of :

a) Shares carrying voting rights

b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/
lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)

¢) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive
shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify
holding in each category)

¢) Total (a+b+c+d)

3,17,745

3,17,745

1.10%

1.10%

1.10%

1.10%

Details of aequisition/sale

a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/seld
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares
¢) Warrants/convertible securities/any other
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive
shares carrying voting rights in'the TC (specify
holding in each category) acquired/sold

d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the
acquirer

e) Total (at+b+c+/-d)

2,35,521

2,35,521

0.82%

0.82%

0.82%

0.82%

After the aequisition/sale, holding of:

a) Shares carrying voting rights

b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer

¢) VRs otherwise than by shares

d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify
holding in each category) after acquisition

¢) Total (atb+ct+d)

82,224

82,224

0.28%

0.28%

0.28%

0.28%




Mode of aequisition / sale (e.g. open market /
off-market /public issue / rights issue /
preferential allotment / inter-se

transfer etc).

Open market

Date of aequisition / sale of shares / VR or date
of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares,
whichever is applicable

02.04.2018

Equity share capital / total voting capital of the
TC before the said acguisition / sale

2,88,77,488 shares having par value of Rs 5/-
per share i.e. Rs. 14,43,87,440.

Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the
TC after the said aequisition / sale

2,88,77,488 shares having par value of Rs 5/-
per share i.e. Rs. 14,43,87,440.

Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC
after the said acquisition

2,88,77,488 shares having par value of Rs 5/-
per share i.e. Rs. 14,43,87,440.

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock

Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of
the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For Kesoram Industries Limited

] .
,‘g A I

Authorised Signatory

Signature of the aequirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Place: Kolkata
Date: 03.04.2018




