

Dated: 03.04.2018

The Secretary
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.
7, Lyons Range
Kolkata – 700 001

The Secretary
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai Samachar Marg
Mumbai - 400 001

The Vice-President
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
"Exchange Plaza"
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 051

Jayshree Tea & Industries Limited Industry House 10, Camac Street, 15th Floor Kolkata – 700017

Ref : Disclosure in Compliance with Regulation 29(2) of the Securities & Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

Please note that the Company has sold 2,35,521 Shares of the Target Company. In compliance of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 the disclosure made per "Annexure" is enclosed.

This is for your information and doing needful in the matter.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Kesoram Industries Limited

Authorised Signatory

10

P + 91 33 2243 5453, 2242 9454 + 91 33 2248 0764, 2213 0441

F + 91 33 2210 9455

E : corporate@kesoram.net





Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Jayshree Tea	Jayshree Tea & Industries Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Kesoram Industries Ltd			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited The National Stock Exchange of India Limited The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the sale / acquisition under consideration, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)	3,17,745	1.10%	1.10%	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d)	3,17,745	1.10%	1.10%	
Details of acquisition/sale a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/sonvertible securities (account of the content of t	2,35,521	0.82%	0.82%	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer		-	- - -	
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	2,35,521	0.82%	0.82%	
After the acquisition/sale, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	82,224	0.28%	0.28%	
c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	-	-	-	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	82,224	0.28%	0.28%	

Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market /public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open market
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	02.04.2018
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	2,88,77,488 shares having par value of Rs 5/- per share i.e. Rs. 14,43,87,440.
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	2,88,77,488 shares having par value of Rs 5/- per share i.e. Rs. 14,43,87,440.
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	2,88,77,488 shares having par value of Rs 5/- per share i.e. Rs. 14,43,87,440.

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For Kesoram Industries Limited

Authorised Signatory

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Place: Kolkata Date: 03.04.2018